
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies | 

Company Number 

06364716 

Name of Company 

The Refreshing Group Limited 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou 

4 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hill 
London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 August 2013 

Signed Aol Date 28 August 2013 
— 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

4 Kings Avenue 
Winchmore Hill Insolvg 

London N21 3NA 

For Official Use | 
paemnrerererey 

wai 
31/08/2013 

COMPANIES HM! Ise 

Ref TH31086/NK/AG/KM/LI 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL 
Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

The Refreshing Group Limited 

on the 28 August 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

$ won! pwarl 
Full Name 

Signed 

Dated ze | ocl Bos 



The Refreshing Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 August 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Rent Deposit 7,162 00 7,162 00 

Landlord 
(24,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d 
(16,838 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Office Equipment 41,782 00 200 00 

Motor Vehicles - Nissan Primastar x 2 8,000 00 5,500 00 

Stock 9,000 00 1,500 00 

Book Debts 6,065 06 5,000 00 

Bartercard 26,238 00 5,000 00 

Tax Refund 903 39 903 39 

Goodwill / Database 5,500 00 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 2,819 64 2,819 64 

20,923 03 
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

aN 

Signature >= Date al ox 22a 



The Refreshing Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 August 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 20,923 03 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee - Arrears 2,000 00 
2,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,923 03 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

18,923 03 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,923 03 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,923 03 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,923 03 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 16,838 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 15,817 73 

Guildford Council - Business Rates 2,754 00 

Wat-Lun Chor 2,115 50 

Simon Ray Downer 2,115 50 
39,640 73 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (20,717 70) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (20,717 70) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (21,717 70) 

~s, 

— 2 = Date oeloxlena Signature 



‘ Ayjauuog 

‘SeweyL-Uodn-uo}sBury 
‘aey-Jedng-uoysayy 
TH31086 - The Refreshing Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The company assets have been professionally valued by agents, Rabbow & Co The figures shown have 

been based on a forced sale 

Note 2 

The directors Messrs Cho! and Downer are both owed £1,000 for arrears of pay, of which £800 would be a 

preferential debt, and £2,115 50 for outstanding loan account balances 

Page 1 of 1


